04/25//2002
UNIVERSAL AC INPUT AC-DC SINGLE OUTPUT 50 WATTS
CHASSIS-MOUNT SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES MODULE
APS50AS SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! CHASSIS-MOUNT AC/DC MODULAR
  POWER SUPPLIES

by output derating
Storage Temperature: -20°C to +71°C
Temperature Coefficient: 0.04% / °C
Cooling: Free air cooling
Power Density: 4.1 Watts. / Cubic inch
Weight: 378.0g (13.3 Oz)
Note: (1) All measurements are at nominal input, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
     (2) Load Regulation measured from Full-Load (F-L) to Half-Load (H-L) at nominal input and others loaded at half load.
04/25//2002
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]      Weight: 378.0g (13.3 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN O/P VO1 @ *
MODEL NO.
Typ. Volt.
APS50AS-S033120 12.0A  +3.3V
APS50AS-S050090  9.0A  +5.0V
APS50AS-S120042  4.2A +12.0V
APS50AS-S150035  3.5A +15.0V
APS50AS-S240025  2.5A +24.0V
Symbols: "*" OVP built-in.   "@" Adjustable.
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT
ASSIGNMENT AC-Ground AC-Neutral AC-Line +VO1 DC COM On/Off CTL. NC